# Legislative # 170323B

# AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

## The Gainesville Sun Published – Daily Gainesville, Alachua County, Florida

### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ALACHUA

Before the undersigned, a Notary Public of Said County and State, <u>Ernest</u> <u>Blake, III</u>, who on oath says that he is <u>Legal Advertising Coordinator</u> of THE GAINESVILLE SUN, a daily newspaper published at Gainesville, in Alachua County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a notice in the matter of

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held by the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida the City, on Thursday, September 7, 2017 at 5:30 p.m. or as soon thereafter as practical, in the Grace Knight

was published in said newspaper in the issues of:

### 8/21 lx

Affiant further says that the said THE GAINESVILLE SUN is a daily newspaper published at Gainesville, in said Alachua County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Alachua County, Florida, daily, and has been entered as second class mail matter at the post office in Gainesville in said Alachua County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the person of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this Nor day of Aulust, A.D., 20 17

ERNEST BLAKE III Notary Public - State of Florida Notary Public Commission # FF 243987 My Comm. Expires Jun 24, 2019 Ernest Blake III Bonded through National Contary Asste (Print, Type or Stamp Name of Notary Public) My commission expires \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of Uns . 20 19

Ad #: A000916684

